

The December 1, 2019, article by Anderson et al entitled “Phase IIb, Randomized, Double-Blind Trial of GC4419 Versus Placebo to Reduce Severe Oral Mucositis Due to Concurrent Radiotherapy and Cisplatin for Head and Neck Cancer” (J Clin Oncol [10.1200/JCO.19.01507](https://doi.org/10.1200/JCO.19.01507)) was published with errors.

In Figure 2, the x-axis label read as:

Incidence Percentage

It should have read as:

Gy

The fourth sentence of the legend text for Figure 3 read as:

Purple, WHO grade 3; red, WHO grade 4; blue, WHO grade 0 to 2.

It should have read as:

Yellow, WHO grade 3; red, WHO grade 4; **purple**, WHO grade 0 to 2.

On page 3258 in the right column, 11 lines down from the Efficacy subheading,

the 16% v 30% nominal p value read as: $P = .047$

It should have read as: $P = .045$

This has been corrected as of December 4, 2019. *Journal of Clinical Oncology* apologizes for the errors.

DOI: <https://doi.org/10.1200/JCO.19.03125>
